FRTOL(R) is issued by DGCA once the student completes the requisite written exam for which the training will be 
provided by the company. The Student Pilot License will be issued after the student has cleared all the written Pilot 
license examinations conducted by DGCA. 

Article 3 – COST OF TRAINING 

3.1 Included services. 

3.1.1 The cost of INR 40,37,500/- (Rupees forty lac thirty-seven thousand five hundred only) includes the 
following fees and services: 
(a) 200 hours of flying training on Single engine aircraft approved for training by DGCA. 
(b) Administrative support and consultation for processing documents. 

3.2 General refund policy. Due to the limited availability of training slots and lengthy process of qualifying a

[...]

payments will be billed to the Student by the Company's accounting department and will be based on the actual 
flight time and services required by the student to complete each phase of training.) 

4.1 Registration fee. A non-refundable Registration fee of ₹ 25,000 (Rupees Twenty-five thousand only) is 
charged to initiate the enrolment process including processing of this agreement. The payment of registration fees 
also ensures availability of the training slot for the next thirty days till the first installment is paid. 

4.2 Installment Plan CPL - INDIA. The Company will have the sole right to extend any payments deadline. 

(a) First Installment – The student will make a payment of INR 15,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen lac only) within 30 
days of registration. 

(b) Second Installment – The student will make a payment of INR 15,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen lac only) ) 
within 60 days of commencement of the course or before completion of 25 hours of flying training, 
whichever is earlier. 

(c) Final Installment – The student will make a payment of INR 10,37,500/- (Rupees ten lac thirty-seven 
thousand five hundred only) before completion of 75 Hours of Flying Training. 

4.3 Other Payments. Student will make all other payments including but not limited to monthly payments for 
accommodation, food, and/or transportation pursuant to article 3, if applicable and other conditions given in this